

RECORDA

03-14-2000



| | 101289659 Docket No.: 284BAKER578 |
|--|--|
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): |
| 1) James C. Doane 2) Henry Joe Jordan, Jr. | Name: Baker Hughes Incorporated Internal Address: |
| 3) Hector H. Mireles, Jr. | mernar Address. |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () Yes (x) No | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | Address: 3900 Essex Lane |
| (X) Assignment () Merger | Houston, Texas 77027 |
| () Security Agreement () Change of Name | |
| () Other | Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? () Yes (x) No |
| Execution Date: 1) 10/8/99; 2) 1/26/00; 3) 10/8/99 | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex | recution date of the application is: |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/416,732 | B. Patent No.(s) |
| Additional numbers atta | ched: () Yes (x) No |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: (1) One |
| Name: Steve Rosenblatt, Esq. | |
| Internal Address: | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 |
| | () Enclosed |
| Street Address: Duane, Morris & Heckscher LLP | (X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| One Liberty Place | 8. Deposit account number: |
| City: Philadelphia State: PA ZIP: 19103-7396 | 02-0249 04-1679 |
| 03/09/2000 DHGUYEN 00000151 041679 09416732 | |
| 01 FC:581 40.00 CH | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| DO NOT USE | E THIS SPACE |
| Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. | is rue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the |
| Steve Rosenblatt Name of person signing Signa | ture Date |
| Name of person signing Signa Total | number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document (3) |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

1

REEL: 010604 FRAME: 0798

Docket No. 284BAKER578 For: U.S. Patent Application

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS:

James C. Doane 4943 Shady Oaks Lane Friendswood, Texas 77546 United States

Henry Joe Jordan, Jr. 9613 Crystal Springs Conroe Texas 77304

Hector H. Mireles, Jr. 28714 Raestone Spring, Texas 77386

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to:

1 1

Baker Hughes Incorporated 3900 Essex Lane Houston, Texas 77027 (a Delaware corporation)

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: **Cages Slip System and Release**Methods described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by me of even date herewith, and in and to, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, to be obtained for said

PATENT REEL: 010604 FRAME: 0799 invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or reexamination thereof;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

| IN WITNESS WHER <u>October</u> , 1999. | REOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 4th day of James C. Doane |
|---|--|
| IN WITNESS WHEI Anvary, 1999 . 2000 | REOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this Henry Joe Jordan, Jr. |
| October , 1999. | REOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 8th day of Hector H. Mireles, jr. |

RECORDED: 02/07/2000